

Information and General Services Department

Facilities Management 10014 N. Bloomfield Road Nevada City, CA 95959 Phone: 530-470-2635 Fax: 530-265-7087

Information Systems Geographic Information Systems Central Services Facilities Management

Emergency Services Cable Television

Purchasing Airport Library

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

April 11, 2017 **MEETING DATE:**

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: **Steve Monaghan, IGS-Facilities Management**

SUBJECT: Resolution approving execution of Amendment No. 1 to

> the Lease Agreement with Nevada-Sierra Regional IHSS Public Authority (Res 16-424) to reflect a change in

Tenant's name.

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt the Resolution

FUNDING: None

BACKGROUND:

The Nevada-Sierra Regional In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) Public Authority, a nonprofit organization entered into a Lease Agreement with Nevada County for the space in the County's Laura Wilcox Building through Resolution 16-424.

The parties desire to amend their agreement to reflect a change in Tenant's business name from Nevada-Sierra Regional IHSS Public Authority to "Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority."

Item Initiated by: Lee Ocker

Approved by: Steve Monaghan